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QUICK SPEC AND QUALITY ATTRIBUTES ISSUED BY Technical 

THE BRUNCH BOX ISSUE NO 1;  Date: 03.04.2024 
 
 

Product Title Ham & Cheese Croque – NUCHRQ 

Customer  HSC Pack Barcode N/A 

Target pack weight 180g Outer Case Barcode N/A 

Shelf Life P+2 No. of packs per outer N/A 

Storage Temperature <5C Type of outer case N/A 

Packaging – Label  
HSC / Tuck In 
Label 

Packaging  HOT HOT Film 

 

ALLERGENS: 

 

For Allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients highlighted in bold. 
 

 
 

Recipe 

Nutty Krust Bread 90g 50% 

Cheese Topping Mix 30g 17% 

Deli Ham 40g 22% 

Sliced Cheddar Cheese 20g 11% 

Total 180g 100%  
 
Cheese Topping Mix: 

Grated Cheddar Cheese 50% 

Cheese Sauce 35% 

Dijon Mustard 15% 

Total 100% 

 
 
 

Ingredients: 
 

Nutrition 
 

Nutty Krust Bread (50%) [Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, 
SOYA Flour, Emulsifiers (E471, E481), Preservative 
(E282), Dextrose], Cheese Topping Mix (17%) [ Grated 
Cheddar (MILK), Cheese Sauce (Water, Rapeseed 
Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Sugar, Salt, Milk Protein, 
Cheddar Cheese (1%) (Milk) Yeast Extract, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid; Spice, Stabilisers: Xanthan 
Gum, Guar Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, 
Colour: Lutein), Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds 
(30%), Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid)], Deli Ham (22%) [Pork (80%), water, glucose 
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syrup, E451 triphosphates, E450 diphosphates, salt, 
E301 sodium ascorbate, dextrose, spice extracts, 
preservative (E250), potato starch, pea fibre], Cheddar 
Cheese (11%) (MILK). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Microbiological criteria  

 
 
 
 


